
132J4 THE LONDON GAZETTE, SRD DECEMBER 1970.

Loddiswell
Woolsery
Brixton
Sheepwash
Kentisbeare
Shaugh Prior
Shute
South Tawton
South Tawton
Shaugh Prior
Sparkwell
Chagford ...
Manaton ...
Combe Martin
Belstone ...
Farway
Southleigh

CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL

JCL
CL
CL
CL
CL

")
>CL

231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

240
241
242
243
244

245

R

R

R
R
R

R
R
R
R

R

O

0

0
Sidmouth Urban District J
Instow

Great Torrington Borough
Ashburton Urban District
Wembury
Walkhampton
Hemyock ...
Buckfastleigh W.
Chulmleigh
North Bovey
Wembury
Wembury
Kenton
Widecombe
Newton and Noss
Harford
Salcombe Urban District
Bndestowe
Lewtrenchard
Okehampton Hamlets . . .
Lustleigh ...
Lympstone
Woodbury
Stockleigh Pomeroy
Barnstaple Borough
Roborough
Fremington
E. Portlemouth . .
Meavy
Rackenford
Landkey
Manaton ...

CL

CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL

|CL
CL
CL

CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL

246

247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264

265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

R
R

R

R

R

R

R
R
R

R
R
R
R

0

O

0

O

0
0

O

Loddiswell Butts, Ham Butts, The Pound, The Well.
The Green, Ashmansworthy.
Pt. Elburton Commons.
The Square.
O.S. 32.
Pt. Shaugh Moor O.S. 1058 and 1059.
Shute Hill.
Ext. Weeks Hill and Manorial Waste.
Ext. Pixey Garden and Bottoms.
Land at Knowle Wood and adjoining Clay Works, Lee Moor.
Stiniel Waste.
Pt. River Bovey.
O.S. 243.
Mowhay, Higher Sticklepath.

O Extension of Broad Down and Farway Hill.

Land above high water mark comprising sand, sandhills and
grass areas.

Pt. Bed River Torridge, etc.
Rushlade Common, etc.
Staddon Point and Pt. Withyhedge Brake.
Huckworthy Bridge.
Pt. O.S. 254.
O.S. 180.
Horridge Moor.
Ext. Shapley Common.
5 Acre Brake.
Foreshore.
Kenton Common.
Dunstone Green.
Kiln Quay, Riverside Road East and Noss Creek.
Erme Pound.
Moult Hill.
Burley Down.
Pt. Okehampton Common.
Lustleigh Cleave ext.
River Exe Estuary, Mudflats, etc.
Village Green.
Saltings.
Ext. Roborough Common.
Ext. Fremington Marsh.
Village Green.
Bnsworthy Green, Brisworthy Burrows.
Rackenford Common.
Land near Plyms Farm.
Ext. of Challacombe Down.

REGISTRATION OF TOWN OR VILLAGE GREENS

Borough, Urban District
or Parish

Thurlestone
Chawleigh
Ivybridge
Ivybridge
Meavy
Meavy
Kentisbury
Bigbury

Harpford ...
East Down . .
Woolsery
Sutcombe
Yealampton
Loddiswell
Newton and Noss . .
Combe Martin
Brendon ...
Holdsworthy Hamlets ...
Down St. Mary
Ide
Marystow
Bovey Tracey
Combe Martin ...
Sidmouth Urban District
Instow
Shebbear
Buckerell ...
Parracombe
Ashreighney
Lustleigh ...
Ugborough . .
Broadwoodwidger
Meeth
Stockleigh Pomeroy
Parracombe

Register
Unit No.

VG 68
VG 69
VG 70
VG 71
VG 72
VG 73
VG 74
VG 75

VG 76
VG 77
VG 78
VG 79
VG 80
VG 81
VG 82
VG 83
VG 84
VG 85
VG 86
VG 87
VG 88
VG 89
VG 90
VG 91
VG 92
VG 93
VG 94
VG 95
VG 96
VG 97
VG 98
VG 99
VG 100
VG 101
VG 102

O

O

Name of Town or Village Green

Bus shelter and Telephone kiosk plots.
The Green and the Village Pump and Well.
Henlake Down.
Hanger Down.
Merchants Cross.
Meavy Green.
Land at Junction of Dayclose Lane and Furze Park Lane.
Warren Point, Old Bowling Green, Cocklendge Green and Village

Green.
The Church Green, Newton Poppleford.
Churchill Green.
The Green.
The Village Green.
The Green, Dunstone.
Village Green and The Courtledge.
The Village Green, Newton Ferrers.
The Village Green or Bowling Green.
Two Village Greens.
The Green, Chilsworthy.
The Village Green.
The Village Green.
The Recreation Allotment, Lewdown.
The Recreation Ground.
Recreation Allotment at Knap Down.
Recreation Ground, Salcombe Hill.
Recreation Field.
The Village Green.
Village Green.
Churchtown Green.
Recreation Field Dolton Beacon.
Extension of Village Green.
Wrangaton Green.
Extension of Village Green.
The Square.
Village Green.
Ext. of Churchtown Green.

(372)


