•							•
Loddiswell			CL	231	R		Loddiswell Butts, Ham Butts, The Pound, The Well.
Woolsery			CL	232			The Green, Ashmansworthy.
Brixton			CL	233	R	О	Pt. Elburton Commons.
Sheepwash			CL	234			The Square.
Kentisbeare			CL	235	$\mathbf{R}$		O.S. 32,
Shaugh Prior			OT.	236	R		Pt. Shaugh Moor O.S. 1058 and 1059.
Shute	•••		CL		R		Shute Hill.
South Tawton	•••		CL	238			Ext. Weeks Hill and Manorial Waste.
South Tawton			CL				Ext. Pixey Garden and Bottoms.
Shaugh Prior		]			_	_	•
Sparkwell			CL	240	$\mathbf{R}$	O	Land at Knowle Wood and adjoining Clay Works, Lee Moor.
Chagford				241	R		Stiniel Waste.
Manaton				242	R		Pt. River Bovey.
Combe Martin				243	Ŕ		O.S. 243.
Belstone				244			Mowhay, Higher Sticklepath.
Farway			וכב	211			Mownay, Ingher Sticklepath.
Southleigh			CT.	245	R	О	Extension of Broad Down and Farway Hill.
Sidmouth Urba	n Diet	rict		273	11	•	Excession of broad Down and Latway 11m.
Instow		TICE,		246		0	Land above high water mark comprising sand, sandhills and
Ilistow	•••	•••	CL	240		U	grass areas.
Crook Torringto	m Dage	ah	CT	247	R	Λ	Pt. Bed River Torridge, etc.
Great Torringto					R	U	
Ashburton Urba			~~	249	К	^	Rushlade Common, etc.
Wembury	•••					О	
Walkhampton			~-	250		^	Huckworthy Bridge.
Hemyock		•••	~~	251		U	Pt. O.S. 254.
Buckfastleigh W		•		252			O.S. 180.
Chulmleigh		•••		253	-	^	Horridge Moor.
North Bovey	•••	•••	CIT	254	R		Ext. Shapley Common.
Wembury	•	• • •		255		U	5 Acre Brake.
Wembury	•••	•••		256			Foreshore.
Kenton	••		ČL			_	Kenton Common.
Widecombe	•••		ČŢ			O	Dunstone Green.
Newton and No			Čľ				Kiln Quay, Riverside Road East and Noss Creek.
Harford		:••		260			Erme Pound.
Salcombe Urba	ın Dist	rict	CL	261			Moult Hill.
Bridestowe	•••	•••	}CL	262	R		Burley Down.
Lewtrenchard		•••	,		**		
Okehampton Ha	amlets		CL		_		Pt. Okehampton Common.
Lustleigh			CL	264	R		Lustleigh Cleave ext.
Lympstone		•••	$c_{L}$	265	R		River Exe Estuary, Mudflats, etc.
Woodbury			,		11		**
Stockleigh Pom	eroy			266			Village Green.
Barnstaple Boro	ough		ÇL		R		Saltings.
Roborough				268	R		Ext. Roborough Common.
Fremington				269	R		Ext. Fremington Marsh.
E. Portlemouth				270			Village Green.
Meavy			CL	271	R		Brisworthy Green, Brisworthy Burrows.
Rackenford				272	R		Rackenford Common.
Landkey			CL	273	R		Land near Plyms Farm.
Manaton			CL	274	R		Ext. of Challacombe Down.

## REGISTRATION OF TOWN OR VILLAGE GREENS

Borough, Urban District or Parish	Register Unit No.	Name of Town or Village Green	
Thurlestone	VG 68	Bus shelter and Telephone kiosk plots.	
Chawleigh	VG 69	The Green and the Village Pump and Well.	
Ivybridge	VG 70	Henlake Down.	
Ivybridge	370 71	Hanger Down.	
Manuel	VG 72	Merchants Cross.	
7 F	VG 73	Meavy Green.	
17	VG 74	Land at Junction of Dayclose Lane and Furze Park Lane.	
DL	VG 75	Warren Point, Old Bowling Green, Cockleridge Green and Village	
Bigbury	10 73	Green.	
Harpford	VG 76	The Church Green, Newton Poppleford.	
East Down	**************************************	Churchill Green.	
Wastern	T7.0 00	The Green.	
a . 1	X7C 70	The Village Green.	
371	37C 90	The Whage Green. The Green, Dunstone.	
7 - 3.32	VG 80 VG 81	Village Green and The Courtledge.	
1 17	VG 81 VG 82	The Village Green, Newton Ferrers.	
0 1 1/4 .	TTC 00		
	VG 84	The Village Green or Bowling Green.	
Brendon	VG 85	Two Village Greens.	
Holdsworthy Hamlets		The Green, Chilsworthy.	
Down St. Mary	VG 86	The Village Green.	
Ide	VG 87	The Village Green.	
Marystow	VG 88	The Recreation Allotment, Lewdown.	
Bovey Tracey	VG 89	The Recreation Ground.	
Combe Martin	VG 90	Recreation Allotment at Knap Down.	
Sidmouth Urban District		Recreation Ground, Salcombe Hill.	
Instow	VG 92	Recreation Field.	
Shebbear	VG 93	The Village Green.	
Buckerell	VG 94	Village Green.	
Parracombe	VG 95	Churchtown Green.	
Ashreighney	VG 96	Recreation Field Dolton Beacon.	
Lustleigh		Extension of Village Green.	
Ugborough		Wrangaton Green.	
Broadwoodwidger	VG 99	Extension of Village Green.	
Meeth	VG 100	The Square.	
Stockleigh Pomeroy	VG 101	Village Green.	
Parracombe	VG 102	Ext. of Churchtown Green.	